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December 19, 1996 Introduced By: Ron Sims 

97levy/lt Proposed No. : 96-1001 

ORDINANCE NO. ] 2567 :'~~ 
il~\ 
.t;~ .0 

J 

AN ORDINANCE relating to levying the property 
taxes of King County for the year of 1997. 

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF KING COUNTY: 

SECTION 1. "The county assessor of King County has certified 
to the county council that the assessed valuation of the County of 
King as finally equali~ed amounts to $127,028,478,165 and as 
adjusted for senior citizens exemptions provided for in RCW 
84.36.381, and for omitted assessments in accordance with RCW 
84.36.381, is $126,174,551,865. 

SECTION 2. The council of King County, Washington, finds that 
the levies necessary to fund estimated expenditures for the year 
1997, less the total of estimated revenues from sources other than 
taxation, including available surplus and such expenditures as are 
to be met from bond warrant issues, be and the same are hereby 
fixed as follows: 

TAX LEVY - 1997 
FUND 

COUNTY 
CURRENT EXPENSE 

1 
HUMAN SERVICES FUND/MENTAL HEALTH 

VETERANS' AID 
RIVER IMPROVEMENT 
INTER-COUNTY RIVER IMP. 
BOND REDEMPTION - LIMITED 

TOTAL 

UNINCORPORATED COUNTY - ROADS 
UNLIMITED G.O. BONDS 
SPECIAL COUNTYWIDE EMS LEVY 

CONSERVATION FUTURES 
LTD. BOND RED. 
CONS. FUTURES CIP 
AFIS 
REGIONAL JUSTICE CENTER 

TOTAL 

TOTAL COUNTY 

PORT 

- 1.-

TAX 

$ 154,284,588.00 
3,155,734.00 
1,420,080.00 
1,950,000.00 

50,000.00 
21,210,897.00 

$ 182,071,299.00 

$ 45,598,769.00 
38,500,000.00 
31,570,596.00 

6,300,000.00 
1,589,334.00 
8,394,252.00 

31,407,581.00 
$ 163,360,532.00 

$ 345,431,831.00 

$ 35,646,106.00 



-. 1 ~~O' I.~'. 

1 CITIES & TOWNS 
2 SEATTLE $ 158,145,851.00 
3 ALGONA 355,606.00 
4 AUBURN 8,717,510.00 
5 BEAUX ARTS 82,612.00 
6 BELLEVUE 24,878,183.00 
7 BLACK DIAMOND 130,159.00 
8 BOTHELL 2,338,967.00 
9 BURIEN 2,630,508.00 

10 CARNATION 220,349.00 
11 CLYDE HILL 529,900.00 
12 DES MOINES 2,003,477.00 
13 DUVALL 397,209.00 
14 ENUMCLAW 1,444,134.00 
15 FEDERAL WAY 6,181,703.00 
16 HUNTS POINT 144,250.00 
17 ISSAQUAH 2,361,411.00 
18 KENT 16,339,732.00 
19 KIRKLAND 8,806,695.00 
20 LAKE FOREST PARK 1,791,743.00 
21 MEDINA 1,286,096.00 
22 MERCER ISLAND 7,072,108.00 
23 MILTON 110,244.00 
24 NEWCASTLE 1,597,991.00 
25 NORMANDY PARK 977,762.00 
26 NORTH BEND 528,843.00 
27 PACIFIC 381,887.00 
28 REDMOND 10,591,733.00 
29 RENTON 14,374,1"87.00 
30 SEATAC 6,874,084.00 
31 SHORELINE 4,548,147.00 
32 SKYKOMISH 36,310.00 
33 SNOQUALMIE 342,880.00 
34 TUKWILA 7,379,656.00 . 
35 WOODINVILLE 1,.523,183.00 
36 YARROW POINT 274,865.00 
37 TOTAL $ 295,399,975.00 

38 WATER AND SEWER DISTRICTS 1 
39 BRYN MAWR - LAKERIDGE, $ 47,105.00 

40 FIRE DISTRICTS 
41 2 $ 3,215,205.00 
42 4 4,484,626.00 
43 10 6,367,796.00 
44 11 1,632,093.00 
45 l3 1,333,636.00 
46 14 729,416.00 
47 16 2,131,273.00 
48 17 198,988.00 
49 20 896,761.00 
50 24 7,647.00 
51 25 839,788.00 
52 26 1,477,839.00 
53 27 359,643.00 
54 28 436,7l5.00 
55 31 28,276.00 
56 34 3,318,496.00 
57 36 4,012,320.00 
58 37 3,290,927.00 
59 38 603,557.00 
60 39 8,844,593.00 
61 40 1,471,088.00 
62 41 1,900,000.00 
63 43 3,126,076.00 
64 44 1,489,090.00 
65 45 797,701.00 
66 46 399,998.00 
67 47 74,341.00 
68 50 116,257.00 
69 51 29,944.00 
70 TOTAL $ 53,614,090.00 
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MISCELLANEOUS 
RURAL LIBRARY 
HOSP 1 
HOSP 2. 
HOSP 4 
CEMETERY 1 
VASHON MAURY PARKS 
NORTHSHORE PARKS & REC 
GREEN RIVER 'FLOOD ZONE 

TOTAL 

SCHOOLS 
SEATTLE 
FEDERAL WAY 
ENUMCLAW 
FIFE 
MERCER ISLAND 
HIGHLINE 
VASHON ISLAND 
RENTON 
BELLEVUE 
SOUTH CENTRAL 
RIVERVIEW 
AUBURN 
TAHOMA 
SNOQUALMIE VALLEY 
ISSAQUAH 
SHORELINE 
LAKE WASHINGTON 
KENT 
NORTHSHORE 

TOTAL 

GRAND 'l'OTAL 

12,561.i 
$ 43,782,712.00 

2,448,461.00 
7,925,928.00 
1,635,169.00 

68,150.00 
422,.631.00 
287,929.00 
599,083.00 

$ 57,170,062.00 

$ 130,882,335.00 
28,400,000.00 

6,655,000.00 
793,379.00 

10,314,749.00 
24,739,223.00 

3,681,280.00 
22,954,512.00 
46,844,611.00 

6,454,281.00 
5,164,966.00 

22,063,000.00 
6,874,000.00 
7,571,680.00 

28,509,400.00 
24,507,385 .. 00 

.47,200,000.00 
45,450,000.00 
29,822,086.00 

$ 498,881,887.00 

$1,286,191,056.00 U 

INTRODUCED AND READ for the first time this d ~ day of 

.];>~<' , 191b.. 

PASSED by a vote of II to 0 this cJ-3 day of 

D~ , 19U· 

ATTEST: 

/ .. ,//) ; -~~~ 
, v Clerk of the Council 

KING COUNTY COUNCIL 
KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON 

~~ 

APPROVED this L,~ day of ,~ .... ).,~ 
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